

Colorado Water Conservation Board

Water Supply Reserve Fund

	Water Project Summary	
Name of Applicant	Park Ditch Company	
Name of Water Project	Park Ditch Parshall Flume Purchase and Installation	
Basin Account Request Subtotal		\$9,900.00
Applicant Cash Match		\$2,682.00
Applicant In-Kind Match		\$4,240.00
Basin Requests		
Southwest		\$9,900.00
Southwest		\$16,822.00
Sources of Funding		

Grant Details

Water Project Justification

The project will install measuring devices on the Park Ditch enabling the Park Ditch Company to accurately measure the water going into and coming out of the ditch from property to be used for the San Juan Headwaters Project. Accurate measurement will facilitate managing overall ditch operations and ditch safety for the benefit of the agricultural and municipal users of the ditch. The project advances the Southwest Basin goal of supporting agriculture. It also advances the objective of the State Engineer to enhance water measurement in the State. Measuring will help Park Ditch Company to make more efficient use of available water.

Name of Grantee: Park Ditch Company Mailing Address: PO Box 455 Pagosa Springs CO 81147 FEIN: 840,579,839	
Organization Contact: Robert Laverty Position/Title: Phone: (970) 946-0030	Email: rslaverty@gmail.com
Organization Contact - Alternate: Robyn Bennett	

Applicant & Grantee Information

Organization Contact - Alternate: Robyn Bennett

Position/Title: Email: rcbennett91@gmail.com

Phone: 970-946-6738

Grant Management Contact: Robert Laverty

Position/Title: Email: rslaverty@gmail.com

Phone: (970) 946-0030

Grant Management Contact - Alternate: Robert Laverty

Position/Title: Email: rslaverty@gmail.com

Phone: (970) 946-0030

	Agency Information
Agency Type	Ditch Company
Current Assessment	\$18.00
Number of Shareholders or Customers	35
Number of Shares	598.00
Number of Taps	0
Average Monthly Water Bill	\$0
Annual Water Delivery (acre-feet)	0

Description of Grantee/Applicant

No description provided

Location of Water Project		
Latitude	37.282864	
Longitude	-106.972176	
Lat Long Flag	Ditch diversion structure location: Coordinates based on ditch's diversion structure	
Water Source	San Juan River	
Basins	Southwest	
Counties	Archuleta	
Districts	29-San Juan River Basin	

Water Project Overview		
Major Water Use Type	Agricultural	
Type of Water Project	Construction / Implementation	
Scheduled Start Date - Design		
Scheduled Start Date - Construction	4/1/2024	
Description		
Purchase and Installation of 2 Parshall flumes		

	Measurable Results
0	New Storage Created (acre-feet)
0	New Annual Water Supplies Developed or Conserved (acre-feet), Consumptive or Nonconsumptive
0	Existing Storage Preserved or Enhanced (acre-feet)
0	New Storage Created (acre-feet)
0	Length of Stream Restored or Protected (linear feet)
0.00	Length of Pipe, Canal Built or Improved (linear feet)
\$0	Efficiency Savings (dollars/year)
0	Efficiency Savings (acre-feet/year)
0	Area of Restored or Preserved Habitat (acres)
0	Quantity of Water Shared through Alternative Transfer Mechanisms or water sharing agreement (acre-feet)
3,000	Number of Coloradans Impacted by Incorporating Water-Saving Actions into Land Use Planning
85 Other	Number of Coloradans Impacted by Engagement Activity
Installatio	n of 2 Parshall flumes to enhance ditch measuring capabilities.